D44
	Technology
Size
Class
Rated Voltage
	 69V = 690V
	 60V = 600V
	 55V = 550V

32
33
N. American Catalog Numbering System
30
31
32
33
European Catalog Numbering System
PC	 30	 UD	 69V	 50	 TF
Ratings:
Volts	 : 450-700 VAC
	 : DC - consult factory
Amps	 : 40-2500A
I.R.	 : 200kA AC
Applications:
•• Protection of rectifiers, inverters,
DC drives, UPS Systems, reduced
voltage motor starters, and other
equipment in globally accepted
applications
A	 070	  UD	 31	 LI	 350
D46
690/700 Volt PSC Square Body
Outline Dimensions
Types TTI and TTF
D 47.6 MAX
C
B
F
E
A
6
62
Type EF
North American Tap Single Hole, Type TTI
Body Size Type
Dimensions - mm / in
A B C
30
TTI
1.57 1.00
5/16-18 x .35
(40) (25)
31
2.00 1.19
5/16-18 x .35
(50.8) (30.2)
32
2.37 1.50
3/8-16 x .35
(60.3) (38.1)
33
2.94 1.81
1/2-13 x .35
(74.6) (46)
Standard Threaded Studs
*in.lbs = Nm/0.113
Size
Reference
No. per Pair
Dimension Per Pair of Studs
Weight
(g)
Max Stud
Mounting
Torque (Nm)*
Max Nut Tightening
Torque (Nm)*
Fig. 1 Fig. 2 Fig. 3
30 & 31 S98801 HC M8 X 30 & M 8 X 35 23           10 13.5 13.5 13.5
32 T98802 HC M 10 X 30 & M 10 X 50 40
          15
26 26 26
33 V98803 HC M 12 X 35 & M 12 X  50 60 46 46 46
European Tap Single Hole, Type TTF
Body